

**SAVARE TRADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 NEW DELHI -110008  
 2015 (Rs in Lakhs)

Year Ended	
30.06.2015	31.03.2015
(Unaudited)	(Audited)
-	-
0.63	2.86
0.63	2.86
-	-
0.01	-
0.61	2.70
0.62	2.70
-	-
0.01	0.16
-	-
0.01	0.16
-	-
0.01	0.16
-	-
0.01	0.16
-	0.08
0.01	0.08
0.01	0.08
461.74	461.74
-	(4.40)
-	-
0.0002	0.0017
-	-
0.0002	0.0017
1,291,530	1,291,530
25.20%	25.20%
-	-
-	-
3,833,270	3,833,270
100%	100%
74.80%	74.80%

ors of the company in their  
 as been carried out by the  
 15 Beginning-NIL, Received-  
 ry.  
**TIME SERVICES LIMITED**  
 SD/-  
**NARENDER MAKKAR**  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00026857

**SAVARE TRADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFF: 3RD FLOOR, GOPALA TOWER, 25, RAJENDRA PLACE, NEW DELHI -110008  
 Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2015  
 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited	(Audited)	Unaudited	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales Income from Operations	0.25	0.56	0.38	1.96
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.56</b>	<b>0.38</b>	<b>1.96</b>
2	Total Expenditure	-	-	-	-
	a) Employees Cost	-	-	-	-
	b) Depreciation	0.23	0.55	0.35	1.92
	c) Other Expenditure	0.23	0.55	0.35	1.92
	<b>d) Total</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>1.10</b>	<b>0.70</b>	<b>3.84</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
6	Interest	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	0.01	0.01
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.03
12	Extra Ordinary Items(Income)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/loss(-) for the Period (11-12)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.03
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10/- each)	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	2.34
16	Earning Per Share(EPS)	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic and diluted Eps before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.007	0.002	0.008	0.012
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year(not to be annualized)	0.007	0.002	0.008	0.012
17	Public Shareholding:	62,550	62,550	62,550	62,550
	- Number of Shares	25.12%	25.12%	25.12%	25.12%
	- Percentage of Shareholding	-	-	-	-
18	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	-	-	-	-
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered	-	-	-	-
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share holding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered	186,450	186,450	186,450	186,450
	- Number of Shares	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share holding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	74.88%	74.88%	74.88%	74.88%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-

**Notes:-**  
 1 The above Financial Results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 12th August, 2015.  
 2 The 'Limited Review' as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been Carried out by the 'Statutory Auditors'.  
 3 Details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015 Beginning-NIL, Received-NIL, Disposed Off-NIL, Pending-NIL.  
 4 Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged , wherever necessary.  
 for, SAVARE TRADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
 SD/-  
**NARENDER MAKKAR**  
 DIRECTOR - DIN : 00026857  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Dated : 12.08.2015

**ORIENTAL**  
 CIN  
 AN ISO  
 REGD OFFICE : 26/25, BAZAR I

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR**

Sl. No.	Particulars
I	Revenue from Operations
II	Other Income
III	Total Revenue
IV	Expenses
	Cost of Materials Consumed
	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade
	Change in Inventories of FG-WIP and Stock in Tr
	Employee Benefit Expense
	Finance Cost
	Other Expenses
	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense
	Total Expenses
V	Profit before Exceptional and Extraordinary it
VI	Exceptional Items
VII	Profit before Extraordinary items and Tax (V - VI)
VIII	Extraordinary Items
IX	Profit before items and Tax (VII - VIII)
X	Tax Expense
	- Current Tax
	- Deferred Tax
	- Income Tax for earlier years
	- Excess Provision for tax written back
XI	Profit (Loss) for the year from Continuing O
XII	Profit (Loss) for the year from Discontinuing Ope
XIII	Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Operations
XIV	Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations (after
XV	Profit (Loss) for the year (XI + XIV)
	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10)
	Reserves (excl.Revaluation Reserves)
	Basic and diluted EPS - Rs.
	<b>Public shareholding</b>
	- No. of shares
	- Percentage of shareholding
	<b>Promotor &amp; promotor group shareholdin</b>
a)	<b>Pledged/ encumbered</b>
	- No. of Shares
	- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total sh
	& promotor group)
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share
b)	<b>Non-pledged / non-encumbered</b>
	- No. of shares
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total sh
	& promotor group)
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share

**NOTES:**  
 1 The above results have been reviewed and rec Directors of the Company in its meeting held o  
 2 The basic/diluted EPS has been computed as  
 3 The Company operates in single segment "Flo  
 4 Status of investors complaints (i) Pending as on : Nil (iv) Pending as on 30-06-2015 : Nil.  
 5 Previous period figures have been regrouped/  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 13.08.2015

**onal) Limited**  
 Hills, Hyderabad - 500034  
 entertainment.com  
 0 23552594 | Investors@dqentertainment.com

**HE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015** (₹ in million)

	For Quarter ended 30 June 2015	For Quarter ended 31 March 2015	For Quarter ended 30 June 2014	For Year ended 31 March 2015
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
	291.82	731.59	142.34	1,815.65

**Noesis Industries**  
 Regd. Office : 1201 B, 12th Floor, Hemkunt Cham  
 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTE

**PART-I**  
 Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Q

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Eri 30.06.20
1	Income from operations	(Unaudi
	a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	

# सर्किल रेट पर केजरी सरकार हुई सर

हरिभूमि न्यूज. नई दिल्ली

बृहस्पतिवार को हुई कैबिनेट की बैठक में फैसला लिया गया है कि किसानों की लंबित मांग को देखते हुए बढ़ा हुआ सर्किल रेट ही माना जाएगा। मुख्यमंत्री अरविंद केजरीवाल की अध्यक्षता में हुई कैबिनेट में स्पष्ट कर दिया है कि अधिकारी उपराज्यपाल की आपत्ति को दरकिनारा करते हुए चार अगस्त को जारी हुए नोट के आधार पर कृषि योग्य भूमि पर सर्किल रेट को लागू कर किसानों को इसका लाभ दे। बैठक के दौरान कहा

गया है कि उपराज्यपाल के पास सरकार के फैसले को न मानने का अधिकार नहीं है। दिल्ली सरकार ने कानून के तहत उपराज्यपाल को अपने फैसले की जानकारी समय समय पर पत्रव्यवहार के माध्यम से पहुंचा दी थी।

बैठक के संबंध में अधिकारियों का कहना है कि दिल्ली सरकार ने कृषि योग्य भूमि के सर्किल रेट में बदलाव किया है। इस बदलाव के बाद किसानों को फायदा होगा लेकिन उपराज्यपाल कार्यालय से गलत सूचना देकर आम लोगों में दुष्प्रचार किया जा रहा है।

## एलजी ने लौटाई फाइल

दिल्ली कैबिनेट द्वारा बढ़ाए एक सर्किल रेट की फाइल को उपराज्यपाल से लौटा दिया है। इस संबंध में उपराज्यपाल कार्यालय का कहना है कि प्रथम दृष्टि से इसमें कानून का पालन नहीं किया गया है। इसमें कई विसंगतियां हैं। भूमि की दरों को तय करना लैंड पूलिंग पॉलिसी के अंतर्गत आता है, जिस केंद्र सरकार कर सकती है। दिल्ली के गांव अभी तक शहरी घोषित नहीं किए गए हैं।

ऐसे में यह नीति अभी तय नहीं बन पाई है। जिस कारण तय करना गलत होगा। अधिसूचना में नदी बेल्ट के न्यूनतम राशि तय नहीं की गई पहले हमेशा ऐसा होत उपराज्यपाल ने कहा कि स बदलाव से केवल राजस्व बढ़ता, बल्कि किसानों के हित हूए हैं। इस अधिसूचना में न है, इसे सुधारा जाना चाहिए।

## दो के चालान काटे

नई दिल्ली। पूर्वी दिल्ली नगर निगम में डेगू लार्वा मिलने पर दो चालान काटे। अभी तक जहां द्वारा निगम घरों और मिडिल क्लास परिवारों के चालान ज्यादा काटे जाते थे। वहीं अब सरकारी कर्मचारियों और संबंधित अधिकारी भी डेगू के चेकिंग अभियान से अछूते नहीं रहे हैं। इसी कड़ी में कार्रवाई करते हुए निगम ने बृहस्पतिवार को चेकिंग अभियान के दौरान

SAVARE TRADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED					
REGD. OFF: 3RD FLOOR, GOPALA TOWER, 25, RAJENDRA PLACE, NEW DELHI -110008					
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2015					
(Rs in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2015 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited	30.06.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	(a) Net Sales Income from Operations				
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.25	0.56	0.38	1.96
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.56</b>	<b>0.38</b>	<b>1.96</b>
2	Total Expenditure				
	a) Employees Cost	-	-	-	-
	b) Depreciation	-	-	-	-
	c) Other Expenditure	0.23	0.55	0.35	1.92
	<b>d) Total</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>0.55</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>1.92</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
6	Interest	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	0.01	0.01
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.03
12	Extra Ordinary Items(Income)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/loss(-) for the Period (11-12)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.03
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10/- each)	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	2.34
16	Earning Per Share(EPS)				
	a) Basic and diluted Eps before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.007	0.002	0.008	0.012
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year(not to be annualized)	0.007	0.002	0.008	0.012
17	Public Shareholding:				
	- Number of Shares	62,550	62,550	62,550	62,550
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.12%	25.12%	25.12%	25.12%
18	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share holding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	186,450	186,450	186,450	186,450
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share holding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share capital of the Company)	74.88%	74.88%	74.88%	74.88%

Notes:-

**YELLOWVALLI**  
CIN NO  
REGD. OFF. : 3RD FLOOR, GOP  
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL

Sr. No.	Particulars
1	(a) Net Sales Income from Operations
	(b) Other Operating Income
	<b>Total</b>
2	Total Expenditure
	a) Employees Cost
	b) Depreciation
	c) Other Expenditure
	<b>d) Total</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items
4	Other Income
5	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)
6	Interest
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-6)
8	Exceptional Items
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)
10	Tax Expenses
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)
12	Extra Ordinary Items(Income)
13	Net Profit (+)/loss(-) for the Period (11-12)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10/- each)
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of Previous accounting year
16	Earning Per Share(EPS)
	a) Basic and diluted Eps before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year(not to be annualized)
17	Public Shareholding:
	- Number of Shares
	- Percentage of Shareholding
18	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered
	- Number of Shares
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share holding of Promoter and Promoter Group)
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total capital of the Company)
	b) Non - encumbered
	- Number of Shares
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share holding of Promoter and Promoter Group)
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total capital of the Company)

Notes:-

- The above Financial Results have been taken meeting held on 12th August, 2015
- "The Limited Review" as required under Companies Act, 2013 by Statutory Auditors."